UNOFFICIAL COPY

WARRANTY DEED ILLINOIS STATUTORY

Mail to:
Mayo flores

Mo No Lindon

Name & Address of Taxpayer:
MARIO FLORES

1406 N LINDER AVENUE

CHICAGO, IL 60651

Doc#, 2423514263 Fee: \$107.00 CEDRIC GILES COOK COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE Date 8/22/2024 10:08 AM Pg: 1 of 2

Dec ID 20240801680407 ST/Co Stamp 1-348-558-640 ST Tax \$385.00 CO Tax \$192.50 City Stamp 1-900-470-064 City Tax \$4,042.50

(Space for Recorder's Use)

THE GRANTOR(S), HARCLYN WAYNE KEARNEY and RONDALA D HILL,

of the CITY

of CHICAGO

, County of COOK

State of ILLINOIS

for and in consideration of \$10.00 (TEN DOLLARS)

DOLLARS

and other good and valuable consideration, in land paid, CONVEY(S) and WARRANT(S) to

THE GRANTEE(S), MARIO FLORES, MARZIED WAY

(Grantee's Address) 1406 N LINDER AVENUE, CHICAGO, IL 60641

of the CITY

of CHICAGO

, County of COOK

State of IL

in the form of ownership: INDIVIDUAL

all interest in the following described real estate situated in the County of COOK

, in the State of Illinois to wit:

LOT 18 IN BLOCK 3 IN HENRY DIRK'S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, PANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

LN24029313

R	EAL ESTATE	TRANSFER T	TAX	22-Aug-2024
_	A TON	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	CCULTY:	192.50
			ILLINOIS:	385.00
			TOTAL:	577.50
_	16-04-109-036-0000		20240801680407 1 348- 58-640	

REAL ESTATE TRA	NSFER TAX	22-Aug-2024
	CHICAGO: CTA: TOTAL:	2,887.50 1,155.00 4,042.50 *
16 B4 400 ABC AAA		

16-04-109-036-0000 | 20240801680407 | 1-900-470-064 * Total does not include any applicable penalty or interest due.

(NOTE: If additional space is required for legal, attach on a separate 8-1/2" x 11" sheet.)

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Permanent Index Number(s): 16-04-109-036-0000

Property Address: 1406 N LINDER AVENUE, CHICAGO, IL 60651

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Dated this 30 ^{4h} day of Tuly	(Seal)	AROLYN WAYNE KEARNEY ONDALA D HILL (Seal)
(NOTE: Please	type or print names be	elow all signatures.)
STATE OF ILLINOIS) ss COUNTY OF COUNTY OR COUNTY OF COUNTY OF COUNTY OF COUNTY OF COUNTY OF COUNTY OF COU		
I, the undersigned, a Notery Public in and for said Cou HAROLYN WAYNE KEAPNEY and RONDALA	unty, in the State afore	esaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
personally known to me to be the same person(s) who in person, and acknowledged that helenethey signed, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the Given under my hand and notarial seal this Compared to be the same person(s) who in person set person (s) who in person (s) which is person (s) who in p	, sealed and delivered	Notary Public
Notary Public, State of Illinols My Commission Expires July 27, 2026	04,	My commission expires:
	СООК	COUNTY / LLINOIS TRANSFER STAMP
Name & Address of Preparer: ANTHONY V. PANZICA ATTORNEY AT LAW 2510 W. IRVING PARK ROAD # B	 	or Exempt under provisions of Paragraph Section 4, Real Estate Transfe: Tax Act. Date:
CHICAGO, IL 60618	_	Buyer, Seller or Representative

** This conveyance must contain the name and address of the Grantee for tax billing purposes: (Chap. 55 ILCS 5/3-5020) and name and address of the person preparing the instrument (Chap. 55 ILCS 5/3-5022).